 SIG5531A/32A/33A/34A
SIG5531A/32A/33A/34A: 1.875 to 3840SPS, 24-bit Sigma-Delta ADC
with PGA and Reference
FEATURES
Programmable Gain: 1/2/4/8/16/32/64
Selectable Data Rates: 1.875 to 3840SPS
RMS Noise: 16nV at 7.5SPS (Gain=64)
22.3 Noise-Free Bits at 7.5SPS (Gain=1)

SIG5531A/32A/33A/34A
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE
RANGE ORDERING NUMBER PACKING OPTION
SIG5531A TSSOP-20 -40°C to +125°C SIG5531A-ITSP20-RL Reel, 4500
SIG5532A TSSOP-20 -40°C to +125°C SIG5532A-ITSP20-RL Reel, 4500
SIG5533A TSSOP-24 -40°C to +125°C SIG553A-ITSP24-RL Reel, 3000
SIG5534A TSSOP-24 -40°C to +125°C SIG5534A-ITSP24-RL Reel, 3000
SPECIFICATIONS
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Over operating free-air temperature range, unless otherwise noted.(1)
 MIN MAX UNIT